

PRASAR BHARTI भारत का लोक सेवा प्रसारक कार्यालय: अपर महानिदेशक अभि. (उत्तरी क्षेत्र) Office Of The Addl. Director General (E) (NZ) आकाशवाणी एवं दूरदर्शन Akashwani & Doordarshan आठवां तल सूचना भवन सी.जी.ओ. कॉम्प्लेक्स, नई दिल्ली-110003 8th floor, Soochna Bhawan, C.G.O. Complex, New Delhi-110003

प्रसार भारती



No-21/430/RTI/CPIO/09/Admn.I-1341-42-6955-58 //0018

Dated: 07.01.2025

Office Order

In pursuance of Section 5 (1) of the Right to Information Act. 2005 and DOPT OM No-1/4/2209-IR dt. 05.10.2009 and DG: AIR order No. A-11019/42/2005-Scor dated 12.04.2006 the details of CPIO & Appellate Authority for RTI matters related to Office of ADG(E) (NZ) are updated as mentioned below.

S.	CPIO/APIO	Subject Matter	FAA for O/o ADG(E)
No			(NZ)for AIRⅅ Cluster
			Stations of North Zone.
1	CPIO O/o ADG(E-NZ) New	Administrative	Sh. Aftab Ahmed,
	Delhi.	Matters, Finance,	Addl. Director General
	Sh. Mohan Lal Meena,	Payment of Bills ,	(E) (NZ)
	Dy. Director General (E)	Akashvani	Mob: 9899016159
	Mob: 7424805919	Doordarshan,	E-mail:
	Email:	Budget, Akashvani &	aftabahmed@prasarbhara
	mlmeena@prasarbharati.gov.i	Doordarshan Store	ti.gov.in
	<u>n</u>	Section O/o ADG(ENZ).	•

The above allocation may be noted for further reference in respect of correspondence related to RTI matters. In case of Transfer / reallocation of assignment/ other event in respect of any of the CPIO/APIO mentioned in this order, the new incumbents will automatically be re-designated as CPIO/APIO in respect of subject matter given against their designation.

(Raiesh K

 Sh. Aftab Ahmed,
 Deputy Director General (Admn)

 Sh. Aftab Ahmed,
 For Addl. Director General (E) (NZ)

 Addl. Director General (E) (NZ)
 Appellate Authority O/o ADG (E) NZ

E-mail: <u>aftabahmed@prasarbharati.gov.in</u>
Sh. Mohan Lal Meena, Dy. Director General & CPIO

Email: mlmeena@prasarbharati.gov.in

Copy to :

- 1. Prasar Bharati Secretariat, PTI Bldg, New Delhi.
- 2. Prasar Bharati Secretariat, (Kind Attn: Smt Ruchi Agrawal, Dy. Director General & CPIO) PTI Bldg, New Delhi.(Email id: <u>cpio.pbs@prasarbharati.gov.in</u>)
 - 3. Director General, All India Radio, Akashwani Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 4. Director General Doordarshan , Mandi House, New Delhi.
- 5. O/o ADG (E)(A) ADG(E-BO)O/o ADG(E- NZ).
- 6. Prasar net